

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

## OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.<u>347</u>, s. 2021 June 9, 2021

## VIRTUAL ORIENTATION OF SCHOOL HEADS ON MADRASAH EDUCATION PROGRAM FOR THE ALIVE IMPLEMENTING SCHOOLS OF DIGOS CITY DIVISION

- To: Public Schools District Supervisors (Digos Oriental and Digos Occidental Districts) School Heads of ALIVE Implementing Schools ALIVE Regular Teachers Contract of Service (COS) Asatidz
  - Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 41, s. 2017 entitled "Policy Guidelines on Madrasah Education in the K to 12 Basic Education Program", school heads have important roles, functions, and responsibilities to perform in the delivery of basic education services to Muslim learners. In this connection, and in consideration to reassignment of School Heads causing the changes of leadership in ALIVE implementing schools, a Division Virtual Orientation of School Heads on Madrasah Education Program shall be conducted on June 18, 2021 at 1:30 PM via google meet (https://meet.google.com/cbg-oktd-wdg).
  - 2. The orientation aims to discuss the following:
    - a. Policy Guidelines for Madrasah Education (DepEd Order no. 41, s. 2017)
    - b. Plans and Activities of Madrasah Education
    - c. Delivery of ALIVE Classes in this time of pandemic
    - d. Gather feedback on the different learning modalities adopted by the schools implementing ALIVE classes
    - e. Provide updates on issues and challenges encountered
  - Participants in this conference are PSDSs and School Heads of ALIVE implementing schools (Aplaya Elem. School, Badiang Elem. School, Digos City Central Elem.School, Don Mariano Marcos Elem. School, P. Garcia Elem. School and Ramon Magsaysay Central Elem. School) and all ALIVE Regular Teachers and Contract of Service (COS) Asatidz.
  - 4. Communication expenses incurred by the participants in this orientation shall be charged against local funds/School MOOE subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
  - 5. For information, guidance and compliance.



CRISTY C. EPE Schools Division Superintendent

